Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Discovision Associate	S			04/19/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Research Investment Network, Inc.				
Street Address:	2355 Main Street, Suite 200				
City:	Irvine				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92614				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1057		10511	1624		162
Application Number: 10511624 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:(949)660-1801Correspondence will be set via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:9496605000Email:jeannie.benedict@discovision.comCorrespondent Name:Discovision AssociatesAddress Line 1:2355 Main Street, Ste. 200Address Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			HY 1102.02 US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Caroline T. Do		
Total Attachments: 3 source=HY1102_02Assignment#page1.tif source=HY1102_02Assignment#page2.tif source=HY1102_02Assignment#page3.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Discovision Associates (the "Assignor"), a California Partnership duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of California, and having a place of business at 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92614, U.S.A., have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Research Investment Network, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92614, U.S.A., the whole right, title, and interest in and to said invention entitled DOUBLE FACING DOUBLE STORAGE CAPACITY, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/511,624, and any and all improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application for patent, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from the aforesaid United States patent application and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, said whole right, title, and interest in and to said DOUBLE FACING DOUBLE STORAGE CAPACITY being the same for said Assignee's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017502 FRAME: 0362

PATENT

And we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby covenant to and with said Assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the whole right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever. And we also, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said Assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue or any other application derived from the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

And we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right and title therein.

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017502 FRAME: 0363 **IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF**, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an officer, who is empowered with the right and power of the Assignor to execute this Assignment of behalf of the Assignor:

By: L.S.

Date: April 19 mob

Dennis Fischel, President Discovision Associates

P:\ABG\PPD\HY\1102--\02\assignment_01.doc

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017502 FRAME: 0364

RECORDED: 04/20/2006

PATENT